CORRECTED

Docket No: SANKY P-265US / 5000615.20235 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) PATENTS ONLY OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies). Name of conveying party(ies): Name: NIDEC Sankyo Corporation Sankyo Seiki Mfg. Co., Ltd. Internal Address: ___ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No Nature of conveyance: Merger Assignment Street Address: 5329 Shimosuwa-machi Security Agreement Suwa-gun, Nagano 393-8511, JAPAN Change of Name State: Execution Date: October 3, 2005 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:___ B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/859,677 Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_40.00 Name: REED SMITH LLP Enclosed Internal Address: c/o Eugene LeDonne Authorized to be charged to deposit account E-mail: eledonne@reedsmith.com 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 599 Lexington Avenue 50-1529 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: New York State: NY DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. February 16, 2006 Eugene LeDonne - Reg. No. 35,930 Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 12

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover speet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the US Patent and Trademark OfficeP.O. BOX 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

02-28-2006

	Docket No: SANKY P-265US / 5000615.20235
Form PTO-1595	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 03/01) 103186024 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	O.S. Patera and Hademan Office
Tab settings	A A A
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: NIDEC Sankyo Corporation
Sankyo Seiki Mfg. Co., Ltd.	Internal Address:
	Internal Address.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	5220 Shimooyyyo maahi
Security Agreement	Street Address: 5329 Shimosuwa-machi
Change of Name / Nagano District Legal Affairs	Suwa-gun, Nagano 393-8511, JAPAN
Bureau, Suwa Branch Office Re: Japanese document for Corporation Number 1007-01-000219 (3 pgs) and	
Verified English translation thereof (4 pgs)	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date: October 3, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	met of
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/859,677	,
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents-involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 \$
Name: REED SMITH LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Internal Address: c/o Eugene LeDonne	✓ Enclosed
E-mail: eledonne@reedsmith.com	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
2 man. orecomognocommin.com	Processed
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 599 Lexington Avenue	
Olloot / National	50-1529
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022-7650	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DOMOTUSE	THIS SPACE 92/28/2006 LINELLER 00000099 10059677
Statement and signature.	01 FC:8521 48.90 0
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i	/ I / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
is a true copy of the original document.	The state of the s
Eugene LeDonne - Reg. No. 35,930	February 16, 2006 Date
Name of Person Signing	
Total number of pages including cove	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. BOX 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Translator's Certificate

I, Asami Oomori , residing at 1-14-17 Daiei-cyo Okaya Nagano JAPAN declare:

That I am thoroughly conversant with the Japanese and English languages;

That I have carefully made the attached translation from the original document written in the Japanese language; and

That the attached translation is a true and correct English Version of such original, to the best of my knowledge and belief.

I further declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code.

Asami Comori

Dated: January , 20 2006

\usaycfp01\bsundara\$\Transtatur.der: 1/20/06 9:26 AM

Present Matters Full Certificate

5329, Shimosuwa-machi, Suwa-gun, Nagano

NIDEC SANKYO CORPORATION

Corporation Number 1007-01-000219

BUSINESS NAME	Sankyo Seiki Mfg. Co., Ltd.	
	NIDEC SANKYO CORPORATION	Altered on
		October 1, 2005
ĺ		Registered on
HEAD OFFICE	5329, Shimosuwa-machi, Suwa-gun, Nagano	October 3, 2005
METHOD OF NOTICE	Published in the "Nihon Keizai Shinbun"	
PUBLICLY	rubushed in the "Ninon Keizai Shinbun"	
NECESSARY ITEMS	http://www.nidec-sankyo.co.jp/	Altered on
FOR RECEIVING		October 1, 2005
INFORMATION ABOUT		Registered on
BALANCE SHEET		October 3, 2005
DATE OF COMPANY	April 20, 1944	October 8, 2009
ESTABLISHED		
PURPOSE	1, Manufacture and Sale of Precision Equipments.	martit H. Colombia H. Colombia
	1, Manufacture and Sale of Optical Equipments.	
	1, Manufacture and Sale of Electrical Equipments And Electronic Equipments.	
	1, Manufacture and Sale of Office Equipments.	
	1, Manufacuture and Sale of Machine Tools.	
	1, Manufacture and Sale of Industrial Equipments.	
	1, Manufacture and Sale of Medical Equipments.	
	1, Development and Sale of Manufacturing Systems and Softwears for Equipments,	
	Relating to Preceding Items.	
	1, All Affairs Accompanied to Items Preceding.	
NUMBER OF SHARES	1,000 Stocks	
FOR ONE UNIT		
TOTAL NUMBER OF	4 Hundred Million Stocks	
SHARES TO BE ISSUED	ļ f	
TOTAL NUMBER OF	Total Number of Issued Shares	
ISSUED SHARES AND	191,107,628 Stocks	
TYPE AND NUMBER		
AMOUNT OF CAPITAL	\ 35,270,101,264 yen	
NAME, ADRESS AND	1-4-4. Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo	
OFFICE OF TRNSFER	Sumitomo Trust & Banking Co., Ltd. Securities Agent Division	
AGENT	Head Office: 4-5-33, Kitahama, tyuou ku, Osaka	
	Altered on June 22, 2005 / Reg	

PATENT REEL: 018134 FRAME: 0796 長野県諏訪郡下諏訪町532年奮中

日本電産サンキュー株式会社

会社法人等番号 1007-01 000219

没員に関する事項	取締役	永	守重	信	平成 7年	6月21日重
					平成 17年	7月 6日登
	取締役	巽	泰	造	平成17年	6月21日重
					平成17年	7月 6日登
	取締役	T	. 崎 清	史	平成17年	6月21日重
į					平成17年	7月 6日登
	取締役	丸	山高	龙	平成17年	6月21日重
· .					平成17年	7月 6日登
ļ	取締役	松	尾 史	朗	平成17年	6月21日重
			·	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	平成17年	7月 6日登
j	取締役	浦	野 —	-	平成17年	6月21日重
					平成17年	7月 6日登
	取締役	阖	Ш	滋	平成 17年	6月21日重
					平成 17年	7月 6日登
	取締役	安	川員	仁	平成17年	6月21日重
		• ·	<u></u>		平成 17年	7月 6日登
	取締役	井	上 哲	夫	平成17年	6月21日重
			.		平成17年	7月 6日登
	取締役	伊	藤仁	仁	平成 17年	6月21日就
					平成 17年	7月 6日登
	京都市西京区》 代表取締役				平成17年	6月21日重
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	小	· 」	ltj	平成 17年	7月 6日登
:	神奈川県横浜で 代表取締役				平成17年	6月21日重
!		 	- जर 	W.	平成17年	7月 6日登
!	監査役	赤	地 義	네.	平成 1.6 年	6月21日重

整理番号、中度グララ会8 ニーキー上巻ともイント・推進事項でもでしょかにより

PATENT :: 3

REEL: 018134 FRAME: 0797

5329, Shimosuwa-machi ,Suwa-gun Nagano NIDEC SANKYO CORPORATION Corporation Number 1007-01-000219

MATTERS OF DIRECTORS	Director	Shigenobu Nagamori	Reappointed on June 21, 2005
			Registered on July 6, 2005
	Director	Taizo Tatsumi	Reappointed on June 21, 2005
			Registered on July 6, 2005
	Director	Kiyoshi Miyazaki	Reappointed on June 21, 2005
			Registered on July 6, 2005
	Director	Takashi Maruyama	Reappointed on June 21, 2005
			Registered on July 6, 2005
	Director	Shiro Matsuo	Reappointed on June 21, 2005
			Registered on July 6, 2005
	Director	Kazuichi Urano	Reappointed on June 21, 2005
			Registered on July 6, 2005
	Director	Shigeru Okayama	Reappointed on June 21, 2005
			Registered on July 6, 2005
	Director	Kazuyoshi Yasukawa	Reappointed on June 21, 2005
			Registered on July 6, 2005
	Director	Tetsuo Inoue	Reappointed on June 21, 2005
			Registered on July 6, 2005
	Director	Ito Jinichi	Assumed on June 21, 2005
			Registered on July 6, 2005
	2-27, Tsukaha Representativ	ra-cyo, Oeda, Nishikyo-ku, Kyoto-shi e Director Shigenobu Nagamori	Reappointed on June 21, 2005
		_	Registered on July 6, 2005
	5-4-7, Kirigaol Representativ	ta, Midori-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa e Director Taizo Tatsumi	Reappointed on June 21, 2005
			Registered on July 6, 2005
	Auditor	Yoshihiro Akachi	Reappointed on June 21, 2005
			P3.00

PATENT REEL: 018134 FRAME: 0798

現在事項全部証明書

長野県諏訪郡下諏訪町5 3 2 9 番地 日本電産サンキョー株式会社 会社法人等番号 1007・01-000219

商号	株式会社上協精機製作所	
	日本電産サンキョー株式会社	平成17年10月 1日変更
		平成17年10月 3日登記
本 店	長野県諏訪郡下諏訪町5329番地	
公告をする方法	日本経済新聞に掲載する	
貸借対照表に係る 情報の提供を受け るために必要な事	http://www.nidec-sank yo.co.jp/	平成17年10月 1日変更
項		平成17年10月 3日登記
会社成立の年月日	昭和 1 9年 4 月 2 0 日	-
目的	1. 精密機器の製造販売 1. 光学機器の製造販売 1. 電気機器及び電子機器の製造販売 1. 電気機器の製造販売 1. 工作機械の製造販売 1. 工作機械の製造販売 1. 産業用機器の製造販売 1. 医療用機器の製造販売 1. 医療用機器の製造販売 1. 前各号に関する機器の生産のシステムおよびこれらの販売 1. 前各号に付帯する一切の業務	「ソフトウェアの開発ならびに
一単元の株式の数	1000株	
発行する株式の総 数	4 億株	
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 1億9110万7628株	
資本の額	金352億7010万1264円	
名義書換代理人の 氏名及び住所並び に営業所	東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目4番4号 住友信託銀行株式会社証券代行部 本店 大阪市中央区北浜四丁目5番33号 平成17年 6月22日変更	平成17年 7月 6日登記

整理番号(ウリ25528) * 下線があるものは株路重視であることをより ! <2

長野県諏訪郡下諏訪町5309番地

日本電産サンキュー株式会社

会社法人等番号 1007-01-000219

	監查役 朝 比 奈 秀 夫	平成16年	3月30日就任
	監査役 新保克芳 	平成15年	6月27日就任
	監査役 武 井 良 人 ・	平成 7年	6月21日就任
		平成17年	7月 6日登記
支 店		平成 7年	5月 6日移転
		平成17年	5月 6日登記
	2 大阪市西区新町一丁目 4 番 2 !号 		
	3 名古屋市千種区今池四丁日 1 5 番 3 号		

これは登記簿に記録されている現に効力を有する事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。

> 平成17年12月 9日 長野地方法務局諏訪支局 自品登

石 井 恵 津



整理番号(カルクネを作象) ションカンチンチン 1 在で作用します

5329, Shimosuwa-machi ,Suwa-gun, Nagano NIDEC SANKYO CORPORATION

Corporation Number 1007-01-000219

RECORDED: 08/17/2006

Assumed on March 30, 2004	uditor Hideo Asahir	
ni shinbo Assumed on June 27, 2003	uditor Katsuyoshi s	
Assumed on June 21, 2005	nditor Yoshihito Tal	
	1 1-20-13, Osaki, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo	
Registered on May 6, 2005	-21, Shinmachi, Nishi-ku,	2
ı, Nagoya	5·3, Imaike, Chikusa·ku, N	3
		3

This is a witten document which proves that these are all of the effective matters in fact recorded in the registy.

December-09-2005 Nagano District Legal Affairs Brureau Suwa Branch Office Registrar Etsuko Ishii

> PATENT REEL: 018134 FRAME: 0801